

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1166 OF 2021
RAJU PRABHAKAR AMBILKAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. ITS SECY., SCHOOL EDN. & SPORTS DEPTT. AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. S. M. Ukey, Addl.G.P. for the respondent nos.1 and 2
Mr. P. S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for respondent no.16.

CORAM : V. M. DESHPANDE, J.
DATE : MARCH 02, 2021.

1. Heard Mr. B. G. Kulkarni, learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents.
- 3 Mr. S. M. Ukey, learned Additional Government Pleader waives service for the respondent nos.1 and 2.
4. Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, learned counsel waives service for respondent no.16. He submits that he can waive service for respondent nos. 5 to 59 and he will be willing Vakalatnama for them within a period of two weeks from today.
5. Six weeks time is granted to the parties to file their submissions.

JUDGE

Diwale