

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1166 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Raju Prabhakar Ambilkar And Others PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, School RESPONDENT
Education And Sports Department, Mumbai And
Others

MR BHANUDAS GOPALDAS KULKARNI ADV FOR
PETITIONER.

MS M A BARABDE AGP FOR R. NO. 1 AND 2

MR VP MALDHURE, AV FOR R/3,4.

MR P S KSHIRSAGAR, ADV FOR R5 TO 69.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

DATE : **14th September, 2023**

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 05.10.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)