

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1166 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

Raju Prabhakar Ambilkar And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, School RESPONDENT
Education And Sports Department, Mumbai And
Others

BHANUDAS GOPALDAS KULKARNI for Petitioner
GP FOR R. NO. 1 AND 2 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 2nd November, 2023

P.C. :

S.O.after Diwali Vacation with the consent of the counsels for
the parties.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)