



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1166 OF 2021

Raju P. Ambilkar and ors. **Vs.** The State of Maharashtra and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. S. S. Dhote, AGP respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.
Mr. P. S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for respondent Nos.5 to 69.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16.04.2026.

. Learned advocate for the respondents states that Writ Petition No.5563 of 2022 and other connected petitions are closed for judgment by the Division Bench of this Court. He further states that the said petition has a material bearing on outcome of the present petition.

2. In view of the statement made, stand over
07.05.2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...